VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7

Sorted on best lap time

G1/G7 - TT2

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:18:42

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

I
_
10/6/2023 11:11
_ B

Pos No. PIC Name

Class Laps BestTm InLap Vebhicle-Year/Make/Model Color City/State Group
17 1 Herb Hilton As 9 1:28.386 8 1967 Ford Mustang Yellow Montgomery TX 1
2 389 2 Jeffrey Garrett AS 8 1:30.724 2 1967 Ford Mustang Blue Allen TX 1
44 1 George Wright BP-H 2 1:30.937 2

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

1963 Chevrolet Corvette White/Blue Spring Branch Tx 1

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Orbits

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/6/2023 11:57:26 PM

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - TT2 10/6/2023.11:11 .
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:18:42
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(17) Herb Hilton
1 1:30.519 +2.133 11:21:14.218
2 1:28815 +0.429 11:22:43.033
3 1:29.059 +0.673 11:24:12.092
4 1:29.105 +0.719 11:25:41.197
5 1:29.713 +1.327 11:27:10.910
6 1:28631 +0.245 11:28:39.541
7 1:29.480 +1.094 11:30:09.021
8 1:28.386 11:31:37.407
9 1:28.584 +0.198 11:33:05.991
(389) Jeffrey Garrett
1 1:35.150 +4.426 11:21:36.739
2 1:30.724 11:23:07.463
3 1:31.782 +1.058 11:24:39.245
4 1:31.760 +1.036 11:26:11.005
5 1:31.572 +0.848 11:27:42.577
6 1:32.270 +1.546 11:29:14.847
7 1:31.603 +0.879 11:30:46.450
8 1:33.520 +2.79% 11:32:19.970
(44) George Wright
1 1:34.657 +3.720 11:21:37.621
2 1:30.937 11:23:08.558
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 10/6/2023 11:57:37 PM



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - TT2 10/6/2023 11:11 .
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:18:42
Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Herb Hilton (17) 117

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

2 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389
George Wright (44) 3 44 44 44

Jeffrey Garrett (389)

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 10/6/2023 11:57:45 PM



